Council of Graduate Students

Michigan State University

Resolution: 22-SS-21

Title: A Resolution to Accept Finance Committee Recommendations for Conference

Award Funding.

Introduced by: Finance Committee **Introduced on:** January 19, 2022

THE COUNCIL OF GRADUATE STUDENTS OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY ENACTS:

RECOGNIZING, The importance of providing financial support to graduate students to present their creative and scholarly works within their field of study; therefore be it,

RESOLVED, The COGS Full Council authorizes Conference Award funding for graduate students in accordance with COGS funding guidelines contingent upon Finance Committee recommendations; and be it,

RESOLVED, The Finance Committee recommends funding for 8 applications in the amount of \$2,400.00 for Spring of 2022; and be it further,

RESOLVED, This resolution will take effect at the end of the Full Council meeting in which it was adopted.

VOTED ON: 1/19/22

VOTE:

43 FOR 0 AGAINST 1 ABSTAIN

Recording Secretary

President